Illinois law.
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Section 114.351  Payment Levels in Group I Counties

a)	The following payment levels are established for the GA Program.

b)	The counties included in Group I are:

	Boone
	Kane
	Ogle

	Champaign
	Kankakee
	Whiteside

	Cook
	Kendall
	Winnebago

	DeKalb
	Lake
	Woodford

	Dupage
	McHenry
	



1)	Family and Children Assistance Case Payment Levels

	SIZE OF
ASSISTANCE 
UNIT
	CARETAKER RELATIVE OR RELATIVE AND CHILD OR CHILDREN
CURRENT
	CHILD ONLY
CURRENT

	1
	243
	117

	2
	318
	230

	3
	432
	284

	4
	474
	365

	5
	555
	434

	6
	623
	465

	7
	657
	501

	8
	691
	536

	9
	727
	576

	10
	765
	616

	11
	807
	659

	12
	848
	703

	13
	894
	751

	14
	941
	800

	15
	991
	851

	16
	1,043
	908

	17
	1,098
	965

	18
	1,156
	



2)	The Transitional Assistance case payment level in Group I Counties is $100.

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 13857, effective September 17, 2009)
